MOTION REGARDING EXEMPTION FOR SUS FROM THE STANDING RULES PROXY LIMIT 2019-02-07

Submitted for: February 7, 2019

WHEREAS, Moses Milchberg, Legislative Councillor representing the Faculty of Science, has resigned from his position with SUS at the beginning of the Winter 2019 semester;

WHEREAS, Moses Milchberg, Legislative Councillor representing the Faculty of Science, has not formally resigned from his position with SSMU;

WHEREAS, the Science Undergraduate Society (SUS) Executive Committee made the decision to not replace this vacant position with a new member, as hosting a by-election will be too extraneous and appointing a member by interviews does not adhere to democratic principles;

WHEREAS, the SUS Executive Committee will be sending proxies in place for the remaining Legislative Council meetings of Winter 2019 semester;

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT the Legislative Council of the Society exempt Moses Milchberg from section 2.4.3 of the *Standing Rules for the 2018-2019 Legislative Council* and permit the SUS to send more than two proxies for the Winter 2019 academic term as set out in Appendix A.

Moved By:

Haoyi Qiu, *Science Representative*Fairhurst Lyons, *Science Representative*Tre Mansdoerfer, *President*Bryan Buraga, *Senate Caucus Representative*



Appendix A

Proxy Attendance Schedule

February 7th, 2019 - Ianna Folkes, VP Communications February 21st, 2019 - Ianna Folkes, VP Communications February 28th, 2019 - Dylan Wong, VP Finance March 14th, 2019 - Reem Mandil, President March 28th, 2019 - Anna Buchanan, VP External

